
CONNALLY LADY CADET SOFTBALL 2025-2026

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME TEAM

NON-DISTRICT

Friday Jan. 9 First Day of Practice (Tryouts) Home 3:40-6:00 ALL

Sat Jan. 10 Day 2 of Tryouts Home 10:00-12:30 ALL

Sat Jan. 24 Alvarado Scrimmage Away 12:00/2:00 JV/Varsity

Fri Jan. 30 Venus Scrimmage Away 4:30 Varsity

Tues Feb. 3 Everman Scrimmage Away 5:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Fri Feb. 6 Taylor Scrimmage Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Sat Feb. 7 Hit-a-thon Fundraiser Home 12:00-1:30 ALL

Tues Feb. 10 Blooming Grove Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Wed Feb. 11 Jake's Hamburgers Fundraiser Home 5:00-8:00 ALL

Fri Feb. 13 Mexia Away 4:30 Varsity

Mon Feb. 16 Basketball tryouts Home TBA ALL

Tues Feb. 17 Harker Heights Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Thurs-Sat Feb. 19-21 Rice Tournament Away TBA Varsity

Tues Feb. 24 Texas Wind (@ Riverbend) Away 7:00 Varsity

Thurs-Sat Feb. 26-27 Teague Tournament Away TBA Varsity

Tues Mar. 3 Waco High Away 5:00/6:30 JV/Varsity

Thurs & Sat Mar. 5 & 7 Franklin Tournament Away TBA JV/Varsity

Fri Mar. 6 Gholson (@ Riverbend) Away 2:00 Varsity

SPRING BREAK

Mon March 9 Whitney Away 5:00 Varsity

DISTRICT

Tues March 17 Gatesville Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Fri March 20 Gatesville Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Sat March 21 Axtell Away 11 Varsity

Tues March 24 *Robinson (TAN) Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Fri March 27 Robinson Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tues March 31 La Vega Away 6:00 Varsity

Thurs April 2 La Vega Home 6:00 Varsity

Tues April 7 Lorena Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Fri April 10 Lorena Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tues April 14 *China Spring (Sr.) Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Fri April 17 China Spring Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Head Coach: Bailey Thigpen Superintendent - Jill Bottelberghe

Assistant Coaches: Chad Ashby, Michael Perez Athletic Director - Terry Gerik

District Game (Sr.) - Senior Night                                                                                                     
(TAN) - Teacher Appreciation Night 

Principal - Hermann Pereira


